

John Lewis Stock Number	54604919
Name	Chocolate Lovers
Contents	Butlers Hot Chocolate Drink 240g e, Copperpot Milk Chocolate Coated Honeycomb 100g e, Gold Crown 4" Square Chocolate Cake with Salted Caramel , Percy's Bakery Nutcracker Thins Cheeky Chocolate & Almonds 80g e, Scarlett & Mustard Belgian Chocolate Sauce 115g, Positano Baci Dama Al Cacao 200g, Stas Milk Chocolate Bar 100g,
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	Hot Chocolate 240g Infold Box
Ingredients	<p>Hot Chocolate Drink</p> <p>Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, invert sugar syrup, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, sweetened condensed milk (milk, sugar), water, emulsifier: soya lecithin, preservative: sorbic acid, natural flavouring (Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side of box.</p> <p>This product may contain traces of nuts.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	This product may contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	240g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry & odourless place
Manufacturer's name and address	Butlers Chocolates Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co. Dublin, D17 A076
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1866kj/445kcal
fat	25.1g
of which saturates	15.4g
carbohydrate	48.5g
of which sugars	46.9g
protein	5.9g
salt	0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Copperpot Milk Chocolate Coated Honeycomb in Gable Box
Ingredients	Honeycomb 55% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Milk Chocolate 40% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate 5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity. Once opened, store in an airtight container. Keep at ambient temperature to avoid a whitish bloom.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Limited Penbeagle Industrial Estate St Ives Cornwall England TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	489.00
fat	20.10
of which saturates	12.20
carbohydrate	73.90
of which sugars	61.20
protein	4.10
salt	0.80
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	4" Square Chocolate Cake with Salted Caramel & Fudge Pieces
Ingredients	Sugar (17%), liquid whole egg , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), wheat flour, glucose syrup (from wheat) (contains preservative: sulphur dioxide), chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), caramel icing (2.5%) (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk , water, unsalted butter (milk) , golden syrup, palm oil, salt, emulsifiers: rapeseed lecithin, e473, flavouring: natural), fudge pieces (2.5%) (sugar, full cream condensed milk , glucose syrup (from wheat) (contains preservative (sulphur dioxide)), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm oil), water, emulsifier (soya lecithin)), water, edible decoration (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, spirulina extract, curcumin, vegetable carbon, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), preservative: potassium sorbate, baking powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1577 kj / 377 kcal
fat	17.5g
of which saturates	7.2g
carbohydrate	50.6g
of which sugars	29.2g
protein	5.3g
salt	0.4g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Percy's Bakery Nutcracker Thins Cheeky Chocolate & Almonds 80g
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g /
energy	2527 kj/ 606 kcal
fat	37g
of which saturates	12g
carbohydrate	57g
of which sugars	31g
protein	10g
salt	0.52g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Belgian Chocolate Sauce
Ingredients	Double cream (milk), chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring((22%), sugar, cocoa powder, golden syrup
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within 4 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Scarlett & Mustard Ltd, Unit C2 Charnwood Industrial Estate, Pepper Wash Lane, Framlingham, Suffolk, IP13 9PT
Instructions for use	Use for dipping, melting or spreading
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	182kj/438kcal
fat	35.1g
of which saturates	21.3g
carbohydrate	27.4g
of which sugars	22.2g
protein	3.5g
salt	0.07g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Baci di Dama al Cacao
Ingredients	Pastry: WHEAT flour type “00”, sugar, vegetable margarine (vegetable fats from palm (RSPO) and sunflower oils, water, emulsifiers: E471, flavourings), cocoa powder, vanilla flavouring, leavening agent). Filling: Cocoa cream (sugar, vegetable oils and fats of coconut and sunflower, cocoa powder 16%, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of MILK, EGG, SOY, PEANUTS, NUTS and sulphur dioxide
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place and consume within 5 days of opening
Manufacturer’s name and address	Tenuta Marmorelle Ltd, 1650 Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2307kj/551kcal
fat	32.9g/ml
of which saturates	16.1g/ml
carbohydrate	57.2g/ml
of which sugars	22.8g/ml
protein	6.6g/ml
salt	0.03g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Milk Chocolate (Stars and Sprinkles) Bar
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids and 22% milk solids minimum Ingredients : Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder , Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Colours: E171, E172, E555 Flavour: Natural Vanilla. For Allergens see ingredients in bold . May contain Nuts
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Nuts
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd 19 Hailey Road Business Park Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	562kj/ 2355kcal
fat	36.1g/ml
of which saturates	21.7g/ml
carbohydrate	51.2g/ml
of which sugars	50.2g/ml
protein	6.9g/ml
salt	0.2g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y